## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (AF) DEPARTMENT

1 4 001 201

## **NOTIFICATION**

11-933

No.FEM.35/80/Pt/225.

Dated Shillong the, 16th September, 2015

Subject:

**Conveyance Allowance** 

The word "Motor Spirit" which appears in this Department letter No.FEM.35/80/Pt/14. dt. 1<sup>st</sup> October, 1983 in connection with T.A Rules is meant for Petrol or Diesel depending on the category of vehicle allotted and each officer has to specify whether the vehicle used is run on Diesel or Petrol.

(I.W.S. Watre)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Finance (AF) Department

Memo No.FEM.35/80/Pt/225-A.

Dated Shillong the, 16th September, 2015

## Copy to:

- 1. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister.
- 2. All Private Secretary to Minister/Mos/Parliamentary Secretaries.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 5. All Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary's to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 6. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. All Administrative Departments
- 8. All Heads of Department

With information to all the subordinate offices.

- 9. All D.C's and S.D.O's
- 10. All Treasury Officers
- 11. All F.A's and F.A.O's
- 12. The Director of Printing and Stationery Government Press Shillong for Publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Finance (AF) Department

Disalia Carasan da Pa